

House Amendment 8323

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend Senate File 2308, as amended, passed, and
1 2 reprinted by the Senate, as follows:
1 3 #1. Page 1, line 5, by inserting after the word
1 4 <maintained> the following: <in computerized form>.
1 5 #2. Page 1, by striking lines 13 through 21 and
1 6 inserting the following: <integrity of the personal
1 7 information.>
1 8 #3. Page 2, lines 27 and 28, by striking the words
1 9 <voice print or recording,>.
1 10 #4. Page 3, by striking line 1 and inserting the
1 11 following: <than five digits of a social security
1 12 number or the last four digits of other>.
1 13 #5. Page 3, line 9, by striking the word <who> and
1 14 inserting the following: <that>.
1 15 #6. Page 4, line 3, by inserting after the word
1 16 <notice> the following: <to the last available
1 17 address the person has in the person's records>.
1 18 #7. Page 5, line 2, by inserting before the word
1 19 <harm> the following: <financial>.
1 20
1 21
1 22
1 23 COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE
1 24 PETERSEN of Polk, CHAIRPERSON
1 25 SF 2308.503 82
1 26 rn/nh/10672
1 27
1 28
1 29
1 30
1 31
1 32
1 33
1 34
1 35
1 36
1 37
1 38
1 39
1 40
1 41
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 45
1 46
1 47
1 48
1 49
1 50